Pilot Operated Directional Valves
Catalog
DG3V-7, 20 Series,
Pilot Operated
DG5V-7, 40 Series, Solenoid
Controlled, Pilot Operated
ISO 4401 Size 07
2 EATON Vickers Pilot Operated Directional Valves  Catalog  V-VLDI-MC007-E March 2007

DG5V-7-*C/D/N(-**)(-E)(-T)(-K)(-*)-VM All spools B A
DIMENSIONS
Basic model designation AC models DC models
A B C A B C D E
DG3V-7-*C – – – – – – 97,0 (3.82) 97,0 (3.82)
DG3V-7-*A ■ – – – – – – 97,0 (3.82) 131,0 (5.16)
DG3V-7-*A(L) ■ – – – – – – 131,0 (5.16) 97,0 (3.82)
DG3V-7-*D
DG5V-7-*A ■ – 147 (5.8) – – 157 (6.2) – 97,0 (3.82) 97,0 (3.82)
DG5V-7-*B ■
DG5V-7-4/8BL
DG5V-7-*AL ■ – – 147 (5.8) – – 157 (6.2) 97,0 (3.82) 97,0 (3.82)
DG5V-7-*BL ■
DG5V-7-4/8B
DG5V-7-*C 200 (7.8) – – 220 (8.7) – – 97,0 (3.82) 97,0 (3.82)
DG5V-7-*N
DG5V-7-*D 200 (7.8) – – 220 (8.7) – – 131,0 (5.16) 97,0 (3.82)
■ Not types “4” or “8” spools.
15EATON Vickers Pilot Operated Directional Valves  Catalog  V-VLDI-MC007-E March 2007
=
=
=
stab
=
=
=
1
4
2
3
PIN #4
Signal
PIN #3
Common
PIN #2
Not Used
PIN #1
+24VDC±20%
Connector Detail
DG5V-7 with Main Stage Spool Monitoring Switch
“PPA”, “PPB” or “PPD” Models (Proximity Switch)
Millimeters (inches)
Electrical
Information
SPECIFICATIONS
Supply Voltage (Vs) 10 to 30 Vdc
Supply Current (ls) 8 mA at 24 Vdc (plus load current)
Supply Over-voltage Rating: 35 Vdc continuous
Supply Reverse Polarity Rating -35 Vdc (with no shorts)
Short Circuit Tolerance: Continuous short between any two pins
High Potential Test, Pin to Case: 300 Vdc
Electronmagnetic Compatiblity: ISO 7637 Parts O and I worst case and
Immunity to Radiated Electromagnetic
Fields, 10 KHZ to 1 GHZ per SAE J1113/25
Sep 95
Pins to Case Resistance 50 Megohms
Load Dump Tolerance: 80 Vdc Peak, 400 ms Decay, with 1.5 Ohm
Source Impedance
Switching Frequency: 0 to 3K Hz
Ouput: Open collector PNP sourcing, normally open
Sensing Distance (offset position): 1.27 ± 0.25 mm (.050” ± .010”)
Hysteresis: 0.25 mm (.010”) Max.
Rise/Fall Time: 6.5/1.5 microsec R1=820 Ohm,
C1=20 pF @ 8Vdc
Ouput Leakage Current 10µa Max.
Output Voltage High: +Vs – 2.2 Vdc minimum
Output Load Current: 200 mA Max.
Operating Pressure: 350 bar (5000 psi)
Operating Temperature: -40˚ to 110˚C
Humidity: 0 to 100%
304.2 (11.97)
58.7 (2.31)
102.0 (4.02)